
1st 380 1st 2.346 1st 2
2nd 378 2nd 2.360 2nd 6
3rd 375 3rd 2.378 3rd 7
4th 373 4th 2.502 4th 9
5th 372 5th 2.626 5th 9
6th 372 6th 2.658 6th 9
7th 336 7th 2.975 7th 14
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103 Evan Tweed Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Richard Schatz Y 1.787 2.905 2.346 1 197 183 380 1 7 2 1 2
105 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.923 3.027 2.975 7 175 161 336 7 1 14 7 0

106 Steve Hoskin Y 2.805 1.915 2.360 2 186 186 372 5 1 7 3 0

107 Robert DiRose Y 2.498 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204 John Weinand Y 2.396 2.608 2.502 4 194 184 378 2 6 6 2 1

205 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.546 2.706 2.626 5 188 185 373 4 4 9 5 0
206 Brian Lukkar Y 2.131 2.626 2.378 3 190 182 372 6 3 9 4 0

207 Eric Sandhoff Y 2.694 2.622 2.658 6 183 192 375 3 7 9 6 0
303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Brian Lukkar
Dean Kapphahn

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
GCSA Elbow Lake MN

Two Gun Overall Results
9/3/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Richard Schatz
John Weinand
Eric Sandhoff

Dean Kapphahn
Steve Hoskin

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Richard Schatz
John Weinand
Steve Hoskin

Brian Lukkar
Paul Hilgedick

Richard Schatz
Steve Hoskin
Brian Lukkar

John Weinand
Dean Kapphahn

Eric Sandhoff
Paul Hilgedick

Eric Sandhoff
Paul Hilgedick

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
703  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
704  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
705  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
706  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

707  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
803  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

804  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

805  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
806  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

807  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

903  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
904  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

905  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

906  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
907  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 197 1ST 1.787 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.131 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.396 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.498 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.546 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.694 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.805 7TH
8TH 175 8th 2.923 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.805 4 1ST 0.805 13th
2ND 50 1.641 0 2nd 1.641
3RD 50 1.721 2 3rd 1.696 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 103 46 6.254 40 7.355 dq dq 34 4.145 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 104 50 4 0.805 48 1 2.677 49 1 2.026 50 1.641 197 1 6 1.787 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
3 Y 105 46 1.742 44 4.023 37 2.827 48 1 3.101 175 8 1 2.923 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
4 Y 106 45 2.186 48 2.934 48 1 3.291 45 2.807 186 6 1 2.805 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 107 47 1.998 48 2 3.525 48 1 2.196 46 2.271 189 4 3 2.498 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
6 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 204 48 1.696 48 1 2.259 49 2 3.396 49 2.232 194 2 3 2.396 3 5 3 1 0 0 1
8 Y 205 46 3.071 47 2.439 46 1 2.442 49 1 2.232 188 5 2 2.546 5 10 5 0 0 0 0
9 Y 206 50 2 1.721 44 2.112 50 1.918 46 1 2.772 190 3 3 2.131 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

10 Y 207 48 3 3.848 44 2.130 42 2.599 49 1 2.198 183 7 4 2.694 6 13 6 0 0 0 0
11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2
5
5
8

10
13
13
16

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Competitor

 
 
 

John Weinand
Dean Kapphahn
Brian Lukkar
Eric Sandhoff
 

Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin
Robert DiRose
 

Evan Tweed

 

#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A
#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

9/3/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GCSA Elbow Lake MN

Richard Schatz
John Weinand

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Brian Lukkar

Richard Schatz
Brian Lukkar

John Weinand

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Paul Hilgedick

Robert DiRose
Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin
Eric Sandhoff
Paul Hilgedick

50
50
48

Richard Schatz
Richard Schatz
John Weinand

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dean Kapphahn
Eric Sandhoff

#N/A

Robert DiRose

Steve Hoskin

Richard Schatz
Richard Schatz
Brian Lukkar

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Richard Schatz
Brian Lukkar

John Weinand
Robert DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Eric Sandhoff
Steve Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Evan Tweed

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 



1ST 192 1ST 1.915 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.608 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.622 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.626 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.706 5TH
6TH 182 6th 2.905 6TH
7TH 161 7th 3.027 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.957 2 1ST 1.556 13th
2nd 49 1.556 0 2ND 1.661
3rd 49 2.158 0 3RD 1.919 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 103 34 7.104 38 8.485 dq dq 35 5.971 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 104 46 2.651 47 1 3.314 46 2.227 44 3.427 183 5 1 2.905 6 11 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 105 47 3.139 41 2.077 29 2.132 44 4.758 161 7 0 3.027 7 14 7 0 0 0 0
4 Y 106 45 1.974 47 1.919 49 1.556 45 2.212 186 2 0 1.915 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
5 Y 107 43 2.546 44 2.301 dq dq 49 2.158 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 204 49 2 2.866 47 1 2.118 49 2.578 39 2.869 184 4 3 2.608 2 6 3 0 1 0 1
8 Y 205 49 1 3.021 45 3.393 44 2.332 47 1 2.078 185 3 2 2.706 5 8 4 0 0 0 0
9 Y 206 38 2.907 48 2.669 48 3.265 48 1.661 182 6 0 2.626 4 10 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 207 47 2.985 50 2 1.957 48 1 3.127 47 2.417 192 1 3 2.622 3 4 2 2 0 1 3
11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

John Weinand
Dean Kapphahn

Brian Lukkar
Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

3
4
6
8

10
11
14

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

Brian Lukkar
Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin
Eric Sandhoff

#N/ASteve Hoskin

47
48
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Hoskin
John Weinand
Eric Sandhoff
Brian Lukkar

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin
Dean Kapphahn
John Weinand
Richard Schatz

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
John Weinand
Dean Kapphahn
Brian Lukkar
Eric Sandhoff

Evan Tweed
Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Robert DiRose

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
GCSA Elbow Lake MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Eric Sandhoff
Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Brian Lukkar
Steve Hoskin

#N/A

Richard Schatz
Paul Hilgedick

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Eric Sandhoff

#N/A

9/3/2023



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Evan Tweed

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 



GCSA Elbow Lake MN
Light Gun Equipment List

9/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Eric Sandhoff LG 6bra Haverkamp Kreiger Ksa Delta Wahlstrom
2 Steve Hoskin LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce vt 103 Hoskin
3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat lilja Hilgedick Nightforce berger 108 bt Hilgedick
4 Dean Kapphahn LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan kohles
5 Brian Lukkar LG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger LBR Vortex Self
6 John Weinand LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Deep Greek Nightforce 103 vpt wheeler
7 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat hugh williamson unknown Nightforce hottenstein 108 hilgedick
8 Richard Schutz LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger lrb Nightforce jacobs 103
9 LG

10 Evan Tweed LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce



GCSA Elbow Lake MN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 dasher Bat Lilja Self Nightforce Berger 108 Self
2 Eric Sandhoff HG 6br Haverkamp Kreiger KSA Delta Berger 105 Wahlstrom
3 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Williamson Hilgedick Nightforce Hott 108 Hilgedick
4 Brian Lukkar HG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger lbr Vortex Self
5 John Weinand HG dasker Bat Kreiger Mcmillian Nightforce 103vpt
6 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Berger 108 Self
7 Richard Schutz HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce jacobs 103 wheeler
8 HG
9 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 mm Bat krieger McMillan Nightforce VT 103 Wahlstom

10 Evan Tweed HG 7 mm Borden Bartten Golden Eagle Berger 180
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